

Adam West Promoted to Portfolio Manager

Kansas City, MO - May 29, 2024 - Nuance Investments, LLC, is pleased to announce that Adam West has been promoted to Vice President and Portfolio Manager effective June 30, 2024.

Prior to his promotion, Adam was a Vice President and Senior Investment Analyst with Nuance. He has been with Nuance since 2010 and focused on the Information Technology, Consumer Discretionary and Consumer Staples sectors. Adam has 18 years of investment experience and 14 years of experience using a classic value approach.

Prior to joining Nuance, Adam spent more than four years as an Investment Analyst at Commerce Trust Company.



Adam holds a Bachelor of Science in Business Administration (BSBA) with an emphasis in Finance from the University of Missouri and a Master of Business Administration (MBA) from the University of North Carolina, Kenan-Flagler Business School. Adam is a CFA® charterholder and a member of the CFA Institute.

In addition to his portfolio management role, Adam will continue coverage within the Consumer Staples, Consumer Discretionary and Information Technology sectors.

CFA® and Chartered Financial Analyst® are registered trademarks owned by CFA Institute.

Contacts

Paul Gillespie

Senior Vice President, Senior Client Portfolio Manager

Email: paul.gillespie@nuanceinvestments.com

Telephone: 816.743.7092

Nuance Investments, LLC 4900 Main Street, Suite 220 Kansas City, Missouri 64112 Telephone: 816.743.7080

Fax: 913.387.2729

About Nuance Investments

Nuance Investments is a classic value investment firm headquartered in Kansas City. Nuance was formed on the belief that the ability to outperform the broad stock market is predicated on a consistent and disciplined value investing approach. The Nuance investment team's sole focus is generating investment returns for clients by diligently reviewing one company at a time on its own investment merits. Nuance has been managing portfolios for individuals and institutions using the same classic value investment philosophy since first registering as an investment advisor in 2008.

Additional Notes and Disclosures

Nuance Investments, LLC (the "Firm") is a Registered Investment Advisor. Please request a copy of the Firm's Full General Disclosures for more information.